2 CONFIRMING KEVIN SCHEIBLER AS THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE ALLIANT 3 4 **ENERGY CENTER OF DANE COUNTY** 5 6 Dane County Executive Jamie Kuhn has selected Kevin Scheibler to serve as the Executive 7 Director of the Alliant Energy Center of Dane County. 8 9 Scheibler is the Executive Director of Credit Union 1 Arena, University of Illinois Chicago Dorin Forum in Chicago, IL. He manages three divisions within the University of Illinois Chicago 10 Venues & Events Department. The University of Illinois Chicago Dorin Forum is a 35,000 11 square foot conference center that hosts over 300 events, banquets, tradeshows, conferences 12 13 and sporting events each year. Prior to that he was the General Manager for the Kellogg Arena and the Rink in Battle Creek, Michigan. 14 15 An Employment Service Agreement has been negotiated. This agreement establishes the terms 16 17 and conditions of employment and requires County Board approval. 18 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the County Executive is authorized to execute on the behalf 19 20 of Dane County an Employee Service Agreement with Kevin Scheibler to serve as the 21 Executive Director of the Alliant Energy Center of Dane County with an annual salary of \$177,500, subject to any cost-of-living adjustments granted to unrepresented managerial 22

2024 RES-121

1

23

24

employees.